The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1548107
Single Channel, High Speed

* NOTE: FOR HCPL-4502/-3, HCPL-0452/3,
  HCNW4502/3, PIN 7 IS NOT CONNECTED.
Ordering Information
Specify Part Number followed by Option Number (if desired).
Example:
HCPL-4503#XXXX
020 = UL 5000 V rms/1 Minute Option*
060 = IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-2 VIORM = 630 V peak Option**
300 = Gull Wing Surface Mount Option†
500 = Tape and Reel Packaging Option
XXXE = Lead Free Option
Option data sheets available. Contact your Agilent sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
*For 6N135/6 and HCPL-4502/3 only.
**For HCPL-4503 only.  Combination of Option 020 and Option 060 is not available.
†Gull wing surface mount option applies to through hole parts only.
Schematic
Selection Guide
Widebody
Minimum CMR  8-Pin DIP (300 Mil)  Small-Outline SO-8 (400 Mil) Hermetic
Current Single Dual Single Dual Single Single and
dV/dt VCM Transfer Channel Channel Channel Channel Channel Dual Channel
(V/µs) (V)  Ratio (%) Package Package* Package Package* Package Packages*
1,000 10 7 6N135 HCPL-2530 HCPL-0500 HCPL-0530 HCNW135
19 6N136 HCPL-2531 HCPL-0501 HCPL-0531 HCNW136
HCPL-4502† HCPL-0452† HCNW4502†
15 HCPL-2502
15,000 1500 19 HCPL-4503† HCPL-4534 HCPL-0453† HCPL-0534 HCNW4503†
1,000 10 9 HCPL-55XX
HCPL-65XX
4N55
*Technical data for these products are on separate Agilent publications.
†Pin 7, transistor base, is not connected.
output current for 1 TTL load and
a 5.6 kΩ pull-up resistor. CTR for
these devices is 19% minimum at
IF = 16 mA.
The HCPL-4502, HCPL-0452,
and HCNW4502 provide the
electrical and switching
performance of the 6N136,
HCPL-0501, and HCNW136 with
increased ESD protection.
The HCPL-4503, HCPL-0453,
and HCNW4503 are similar to the
HCPL-4502, HCPL-0452, and
HCNW4502 optocouplers but
have increased common mode
transient immunity of 15 kV/µs
minimum at VCM = 1500 V
guaranteed.
These single channel optocoup-
lers are available in 8-Pin DIP,
SO-8 and Widebody package
configurations.
The 6N135, HCPL-0500, and
HCNW135 are for use in TTL/
CMOS, TTL/LSTTL or wide
bandwidth analog applications.
Current transfer ratio (CTR) for